



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244 San Francisco, CA 94102-4689 Tel. 415.554.5184 Fax. 415.554.5163

#### **COMMISSONERS**

Sandra Lee Fewer, Chair Board of Supervisors

Matt Haney Board of Supervisors

Gordon Mar Board of Supervisors

Cynthia Pollock, Vice Chair Member of the Public

Shanti Singh Member of the Public-Alternate

Bryan Goebel Executive Officer

Alisa Somera Clerk

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

SAN FRANCISCO LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION
FRIDAY, MAY 17, 2019 - 1:30 P.M.
CITY HALL, COMMITTEE ROOM 263
1 DR. CARLTON B. GOODLETT PLACE, SAN FRANCISCO, CA

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Local Agency Formation Commission (LAFCo) is scheduled to discuss and approve the Final LAFCo Fiscal Year 2019-2020 Budget, pursuant to California Government Code, Section 56381. Other matters considered by the Commission during this meeting will be noticed separately.

Information relating to this matter is available on the LAFCo website at: <a href="http://www.sfgov.org/lafco">http://www.sfgov.org/lafco</a>. Agenda information will be available for public review on Friday, May 10, 2019.

Bryan Goebel
Executive Officer
Local Agency Formation Commission
City and County of San Francisco

DATED/POSTED: May 3, 2019 PUBLISHED: May 5, 2019

# CALIFORNIA NEWSPAPER SERVICE BUREAU

### DAILY JOURNAL CORPORATION

Mailing Address: 915 E FIRST ST, LOS ANGELES, CA 90012 Telephone (800) 788-7840 / Fax (800) 464-2839 Visit us @ www.LegalAdstore.com

ALISA SOMERA CCSF BD OF SUPERVISORS (OFFICIAL NOTICES) 1 DR CARLTON B GOODLETT PL #244 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102

## COPY OF NOTICE

Notice Type: **GPN GOVT PUBLIC NOTICE** 

Ad Description

5/17/19 LAFCo - Final Budget

To the right is a copy of the notice you sent to us for publication in the SAN FRANCISCO EXAMINER. Thank you for using our newspaper. Please read this notice carefully and call us with ny corrections. The Proof of Publication will be filed with the County Clerk, if required, and mailed to you after the last date below. Publication date(s) for this notice is (are):

05/05/2019

EXM# 3250917

EXM# 3250917

SAN FRANCISCO LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION FRIDAY, MAY 17, 2019 1:30 P.M.
CITY HALL, COMMITTEE ROOM 263
1 DR. CARLTON B.
GOODLETT PLACE, SAN FRANCISCO, CA
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN FORMATION COmmission (LAFCO) is scheduled to discuss and approve the Final LAFCO Fiscal Year 2019-2020 Budget, pursuant to California Government Code, Section 56381. Other matters considered by the Commission during the commission during the matter sconsidered by the Commission during this meeting will be noticed separately. Information relating to this matter is available on the LAFCO website at: website

website table. The control of the control of the cavailable for public review on Friday, May 10, 2019. Bryan Goebel Executive Officer Local Agency Formation Commission City and County of San Francisco

The charge(s) for this order is as follows. An invoice will be sent after the last date of publication. If you prepaid this order in full, you will not receive an

Publication \$114.75 Total \$114.75